

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.834 OF 2009

RISHMA SARIN (SHARMA) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Sahni,Adv.  
Ms. A.N. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report which, ex-facie,  
is incorrect as notice has been already served upon  
Respondent No.3 by way of refusal.

Place the petition on 7th October, 2009,  
under the heading "After Notice Matters".

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master