

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 834 OF 2009

RISHMA SARIN (SHARMA) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Grijesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in January, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER