

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 834 OF 2009

RISHMA SARIN (SHARMA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Girjesh Pandey,Adv.for
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Mr. Anish R.Shah,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nand Kumar,Adv.
Mr. A.N.Singh,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 834 OF 2009

RISHMA SARIN (SHARMA)

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

R.P. SHARMA & ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the averments made, Suit No. 644/2009 titled
as "R.P.Sharma vs. Army Welfare Housing Organization and Anr."
pending in the Court of Civil Judge, (Sr.Division) Gautam Budh

Nagar, U.P. is transferred to Ambala, (Haryana).

The parties to appear either in person or through counsel before the District Judge, Ambala, on 6/4/2010 on which date the District Judge will allocate the case to a competent Court.

Accordingly, transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

New Delhi;
February 11, 2010.